Recording requested by SI FFICIAL COPY
When recorded return to

Custom Recording Solutions 5 Peters Canyon Road Ste. 200 Irvine, CA 92606 (17) (2000) 800-756-3524 Ext. 5011

Wells Fargo P.O. Box 31557 MAC B6955-013 Billings, MT 59107-9900

This Instrument Prepared by:

Wells Fargo MAC P6051-019 P.O. Box 4149 Portland, OR 97208-4149 1-800-945-3056 1421644816

Doc#: 1421644016 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/04/2014 10:43 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Parcel#: 12-01 511-062-0000 VOL.0310

W.17460014

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Reference: 429468042146517

Account: XXX-XXX-XXX4472-0001

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT FOR MORTGAGE

Effective Date: 1/8/2014

Current Lien Amount: \$87,000.00

Senior Lender: Nationstar Mortgage LLC

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

If Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., anis document is notice that the lien securing the loan or line of credit serviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Equity (rou) is subordinated to the first lien loan being originated or modified by the Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Group.

Property Address: 7665 W VICTORIA ST, CHICAGO, IL 60631

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date above, is no de by and among the Subordinating Lender, and the Senior Lender named above.

The Subordinating Lender has an interest in the Property by virtue of a Mortgage (the "Existing Security Instrument") given by PATRICIA A CALUMET & MARTIN V. MCGRATH, AS JOINT TENANTS, covering that real property, more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit A

#1421644015

which document is dated the 12th day of June, 2007, which was filed in Document ID# 0717901146 at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of COOK, State of Illinois.

The Senior Lender has agreed to make a new loan or amend an existing loan in the original principal amount NOT to exceed \$324,000.00 (the "New Loan or Amended Loan"), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property (the "New Security Instrument") in favor of the Senior Lender. If the New Loan or Amended Loan exceeds this amount, the Subordination Agreement is VOID.

HE360 SUB -IL- H3S-121015 rev 20130901 00000000000791090

Page 1 of 3

y

1421644016 Page: 2 of 4

JNOFFICIAL CO

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

A. Agreement to Subordinate

Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the New Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

B. General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effec' - This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, legal representatives, stacessors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

Nonwaiver - This Agree nent may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or non-election by New Lender or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.

Severability - The invalidity or un inforceability of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

C. Signatures and Acknowledgements

JAN Date The Subordinating Lender, through its authorized officer has set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date above unless otherwise indicated.

SUBORDINATING LENDER:

Wells Fargo Bank, N

(Signature)

(Title)

Barbara A. Edwards Vice President Loan Documentation

1421644016 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOR NOTARI	ZATION OF I	LENDER PERSON	NEL				
STATE OF	Oregon)				
COUNTY OF	Washington)ss.)				
administer oaths	s this S Documentation ender pursuant	greement was acknown day of Canon of Wells Fargo Bank to authority granted his/her identity.	, N.A., the S	Subordinating Log of Directors. S/	y Barbara A. ender, on beh	. Edwards, as V alf of said	ice
MY COAM	VIRGINIA VIRGINIA NOTARY PL MISSION EXPIRE	ICIAL SEAL GLEE BAUTISTA IBLIC OREGON IN NO A44770 IS MAPICH 01 2014	Coc		975		

1421644016 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan #

: 0134218324

Exhibit A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described property:

Property located in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois:

Lot Seven in "Thorndale" being Schavilje and Knuth's Resubdivision of part of Lot Four in Frederick Koehler Estate Subdivision of the West half of Section 1, Township 40 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian according to Plat thereof registered in the Office of the Registrar of Ticles of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number 1473293, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's Parcel No:

12013110620190